FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

NNO

04-10-2000

Т

101313055 Tab settings -> -> ->

Docket No.: PTP-1020219/01

 \blacksquare

 \blacksquare

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Poof Toy Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Poof Products, Inc. Internal Address: 45400 Helm Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Plymouth State: MI ZIP: 48170 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: Oct. 7, 1996	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,873,978 tached? □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Ernest I. Gifford</u> Internal Address: <u>Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,</u> Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Anderson & Chromski, 1. C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number: 07-1180
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	NOT THIS CRACE
04/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000107 1873978 01 FC:481 40.00 09	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Ernest I. Gifford	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Low 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Name of Person Signing	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0922

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

Lynn	SHill
1	Lynn Hill

STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of ______, 2000.

Bonnie A. Clack, Notary Public

BONNIE A. CLACK Notary Public, Oakland County, Mi My Commission Expires Oct. 5, 2002

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0923

Oate Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)
JC[0 7 1996	FILED
Name Cheryl Bixby Ref. No. 65131 Michigan Runner Service	OCT 07 1996
1467-1/2 S. Main Street, p.o. Box 266	Administrator NI DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES CORPORATION, SECURITIES & LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU
City State Zio	EFFECTIVE DATE:

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1	. The present name	of the corporation is: Poof Toy Products, Inc.	
2	. The identification	number assigned by the Bureau is: 457-131	
3.	. The location of its	s registered office is:	
	45605 Helm Stre	et Plymouth	MICHIGAN 48170
	(Street Address)	(City)	(ZIP Code)
4.	ArticleI	of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entire	ty to read as follows:
		ARTICLE! The name of the corporation is: Poof Products, Inc./	
		·	

4

MWK 3H-141088.1

1750

水面沿河湖

	PLETE SECTION (b). DO NOT COMPLET	·	
a. <u>* </u>	The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation were duly adopted on the		

SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON CRIGINAL

RECORDED: 03/07/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0925